
�epublic of tbe �bilippineg 

110epartment of �bucatton 
PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT SERVICE 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE IV 

Request for Quotation (RFQ) 

Reference No.: 

End-user Unit: 

Due date: 

If further information is 
required, please contact: 

2024-PAS3(007)-BIV-NPSVP-047' 

Public Affairs Service- Publications Division {PAS-PD) 

November 05, 2024 

Public Affairs Service- Publications Division (PAS-PD) 
Contact Nos. 8633-9341 / pas.pd@deped.gov.ph 

October 30, 2024 
To: All Prospective Proponents 

1. The Department of Education, through its Bids and Awards Committee
(BAC) IV, requests price quotation for the project Procurement of Set of Toner
for the Multi-Function Color Copier Printer particularly described and detailed
in the Project Reference, hereto attached as Appendix "A".

2. Said quotation shall be received on or before 10:00 A.M. on Nov e m b e r
05, 2 024 by courier or by hand-delivery at the address given below:

Bids and Awards Committee IV 
Rm. M-512, 5th Floor, Mabini Bldg. 

DepEd Complex, Meralco Avenue, Pasig City, Philippines 
depedcentral.bacsecretariat@deped.gov.ph 

3. The successful Proponent must be able to meet the following requirements:

3.1. The Terms and Conditions provided as Item V of the Project Reference
as may be applicable, as well as the provisions of the IRRof R.A. 9184 are 

deemed to be read into this project. 
3.2. The Schedule of Requir ements, as indicated in Item VI of the Project 

Reference; and 
3.3. The Technical Specifications which lists the details of the 

requirements as indicated in Item VII of the Project Reference. 

Supplier's Business Name: TIN: 

Address: 

Telephone No.: Fax No.: e-mail:

Authorized Representative's 
Signature over Printed Name 
and Designation: 

BAC Secretariat Division 
Room M-512, 5th Floor, Mabini Building 
DepEd Complex, Meralco Avenue, Pasig City 1600 
Telephone No.: (02) 8633-9343; 8637-8292 

Date: 

BACiOHG PILIPIHAS 

Email Address: depedcentral.bacsecretariat@deped.gov.ph 


































